
607b - 2021 bRamble Metric from ABP

Dist Next Type Note

0.0 0.0 Start of route

0.0 0.0 R

0.0 0.0 R

0.1 0.1 R

0.2 0.0 R

0.2 0.2 R

0.4 0.0 R toward E 4th Ave

0.4 0.2 L onto E 4th Ave

0.6 1.2 L onto Pearl St

1.8 0.3 Continue onto Amazon Pkwy

2.2 0.0 L onto E 24th Ave

2.2 0.3 R onto Roosevelt Middle

School

2.5 0.1 Slight L

2.6 0.3 R

2.9 0.2 R

3.1 0.2 L at E 31st Ave

3.3 0.0 L onto E 33rd Ave

3.3 0.8 Continue onto E Amazon Dr

4.1 6.6 R onto Fox Hollow Rd

10.6 4.5 L to stay on Fox Hollow Rd

15.1 4.8 R onto Lorane Hwy

20.0 2.6 L onto Spencer Creek Rd

22.6 4.4 L onto Briggs Hill Rd

27.0 1.4 R onto Territorial Hwy

28.4 3.1 R onto Doane Rd

31.5 2.2 L onto Crow Rd

33.6 0.9 R onto Territorial Hwy

34.6 3.9 L onto Vaughn Rd

38.5 3.2 Sharp R onto Bolton Hill Rd

41.7 0.3 L onto Territorial Hwy

41.9 1.1 R onto E Hunter Rd

43.0 0.8 R onto Huston Rd

43.8 1.7 L onto Perkins Rd

45.5 2.0 R onto Central Rd

45.5 miles.  +2891/-2905 feet

Dist Next Type Note

47.5 2.5 L onto Petzold Rd

50.0 4.7 L onto Crow Rd

54.7 1.0 Continue straight onto Green

Hill Rd

55.7 0.1 R

55.7 0.4 Slight R

56.1 0.9 R onto Fern Ridge Path

57.1 0.9 R to stay on Fern Ridge Path

58.0 0.0 L onto Terry St

58.1 2.4 R onto Fern Ridge Trail

60.4 0.2 L to stay on Fern Ridge Trail

60.6 0.0 Slight R to stay on Fern Ridge

Trail

60.7 0.6 R to stay on Fern Ridge Trail

61.3 0.0 L onto City View St

61.3 0.1 R onto Fern Ridge Trail

61.4 0.4 L onto W 13th Ave

61.8 1.5 R onto Chambers St

63.3 0.7 L onto High St

64.0 0.1 R onto E 4th Ave

64.1 0.0 R

64.1 0.1 L

64.2 0.1 Slight R at Ruth Bascom Bike

Path

64.3 0.1 R

64.4 0.1 R

64.5 0.0 End of route

19.0 miles.  +274/-328 feet


